

ARKANSAS SENATE
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

JBC 03/06/07 (24)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 207

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2007-2009
BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 207.

Amend Senate Bill No. 207 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete line 5 in its entirety and substitute the following:

"(3) R038 ATTORNEY SUPERVISOR	1	GRADE 26
(4) R012 ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE	1	GRADE 26"

And

Appropriately renumber the Item Nos. in Section 1

And

Page 2, line 33, delete the number "6" and substitute "8"

And

Page 3, line 5, delete "103" and substitute "106"

And

Page 3, line 15, delete "\$ 2,234,372 \$ 2,279,010" and substitute
"\$ 2,329,948 \$ 2,378,516"

And

Page 3, line 16, delete "699,802 709,219" and substitute "732,422
742,447"

And

Page 3, line 18, delete "607,599 607,599" and substitute "757,599
697,599"



And

Page 3, line 23, delete "\$ 3,587,523 \$ 3,632,078" and substitute "\$ 3,865,719 \$ 3,854,812"

And

Page 3, line 36, delete "173,504" and substitute "220,204"

And

Page 4, line 1, delete "9,499 9,499" and substitute "14,044 14,044"

And

Page 4, line 2, delete "0 0" and substitute "0 9,000"

And

Page 4, line 3, delete "5,000" and substitute "14,000"

And

Page 4, line 4, delete "0 0" and substitute "16,200 8,600"

And

Page 4, line 5, delete "\$ 893,724 \$ 908,181" and substitute "\$ 914,469 \$ 986,026"

And

Page 4, line 18, delete "126,738" and substitute "158,738"

And

Page 4, line 19, delete "3,430 3,430" and substitute "6,430 6,430"

And

Page 4, line 20, delete "0 0" and substitute "0 9,000"

And

Page 4, line 22, delete "0 0" and substitute "13,600 0"

And Page 4, line 23, delete "\$ 569,368 \$ 557,314" and substitute "\$ 585,968 \$ 601,314"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Joint Budget Committee

LEB/LEB - 03-20-2007 11:41

LEB181

Secretary